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National Fire Activity  

Initial attack activity: Light (53 new fires) 

New large fires:  2 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: ** 8 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

Nationally, there are 32 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

 

 
The Crippled Chinook, National Forests in Mississippi. Previously reported incident. Six miles southwest of 
Augusta, MS. Timber and southern rough. Minimal fire activity. Structures threatened. 
 
Wrangler, Kisatchie NF. Twenty miles southwest of Natchitoches, LA. Southern rough, pine and hardwood. 
Minimal fire activity.  
 
Bombing Range Nine 21, National Forests in Florida. Eleven miles west of Astor, FL. Timber and brush. Minimal 
fire activity. 
 
Gore Store Road, Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles southeast of Woodville, TX. Timber. No further 
information received. 
 
Locky Hollow, George Washington and Jefferson NF. Fourteen miles northeast of Harrisonburg, VA. Timber. No 
new information. 
 
Fish Trap, Daniel Boone NF. Nine miles northwest of Campton, KY. Hardwood litter. No further information 
received. 
 
* Three Mile Branch, Arkansas Forestry Commission. Eleven miles southwest of Hermitage, AR. Timber. No 
further information received. 
 
* Toothman, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northeast of Prue, OK. Timber. Moderate fire activity. 
 
 

Southern Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 31 

New large fires: 2 

Uncontained large fires: 8 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm
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The Crippled 
Chinook 

MS MNF 5,717 0 90 UNK 16 0 0 2 4 0 248K FS 

Wrangler LA KIF 4,363 0 95 10/31 73 -37 2 2 0 0 1.7M FS 

Bombing Range 
Nine 21 

FL FNF 2,436 300 75 10/29 25 0 0 2 3 0 280K FS 

Gore Store Road TX TXS 1,800 1,541 90 10/27 25 7 0 0 1 0 NR ST 

Locky Hollow VA VAF 300 --- 30 11/8 48 --- 2 1 1 0 40K FS 

Fish Trap KY DBF 320 120 30 10/29 46 -20 2 1 1 0 50K FS 

* Three Mile Branch AR ARS 192 --- 98 UNK 6 --- 0 0 0 0 460 ST 

* Toothman OK OSA 123 --- 90 10/28 25 --- 0 10 0 0 5K BIA 

Harrison Fork KY KYS 591 0 100 --- 26 0 2 2 0 0 4.5K PRI 

KYS – Kentucky DOF      
 
 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: A large low pressure system will continue to sit over the Great Lakes region 
with dry and windy conditions across portions of the central and southern Great Plains. Windy conditions will also 
develop across the Ohio River Valley, however recent precipitation will limit fire potential. Gusty northeast winds 
will develop over the mountains and below the canyons and passes of southern California.  
     
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

  

http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm


 

 

Today's discussion is from the 

First Aid / Health Category. 

SERIOUS INJURY PROCEDURES 

Dealing with serious injuries on the fireline can add even more stress to our hectic 
work environment. In the event a fireline accident occurs, adherence to the following 
principles is important to insure an adequate and appropriate response is made. 

  

 Before entering the scene, determine whether it is safe to approach. Look for 
hazards as well as what may have happened. It may be necessary to move the 
patient or to make the area safe before doing an assessment. 

 Provide first aid and assess the extent of the injuries. 

 Make contact with your supervisor. Depending on the complexity of the fire, that 
could be your crew boss, the Division Supervisor, the IC, or even dispatch. If your 
fire has a medical plan, follow the plan.  

 Provide them with accurate, concise information on the following  

 Number of people injured  
 Type of injuries  
 Severity of injuries (light, moderate, severe, life threatening)  
 Mechanism of injury  
 Vital signs (pulse, respirations, level of consciousness, etc) 

 Determine the best method of evacuation. Depending on the severity of injury or 
availability of resources, this decision my already be made for you. 

 Keep the radio frequency clear of non-emergency traffic, provide updates of the 
patients condition and await instructions. 

 If evacuation is by helicopter, it may be necessary to construct a helispot. 
Document treatment provided in case it is necessary to send the information 
along with the patient in the aircraft. 

 If the patient needs to be carried to a road, insure enough people are available to 
work in relays. 

 Once the patient is clear, take a moment to write down witness statements, clean 
up notes and timelines, and document any other pertinent information. 

References: 

Fireline Handbook  

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

6 Minutes Home 

 
 

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/documents/flhb_410-1.pdf
http://www.surveygizmo.com/s/179981/6-minutes-for-safety
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html


 

Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
0 

  

 
  

9 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

1 

 
0 

3 

 
1 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
12 

  

 
  

8 

 
12 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

28 

 
292 

3 

 
4 

31 

 
296 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

48 

 
305 

5 

 
4 

53 

 
309 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
103 

76 

 
295,196 

69 

 
145,473 

53 

 
113,280 

473 

 
573,050 

16 

 
10 

688 

 
1,127,112 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

180 

 
34,795 

228 

 
19,861 

18 

 
4,292 

29 

 
4,942 

556 

 
33,521 

1,174 

 
8,769 

2,185 

 
106,180 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77 

 
58 

126 

 
12,224 

1 

 
0 

13 

 
8 

2,142 

 
19,441 

532 

 
2,899 

2,891 

 
34,630 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

 
186 

290 

 
13,719 

6 

 
42 

65 

 
11,861 

2,567 

 
25,953 

553 

 
32,182 

3,501 

 
83,943 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

595 

 
5,062 

76 

 
16,327 

7 

 
15,301 

16 

 
3,797 

409 

 
15,208 

605 

 
13,341 

1,708 

 
69,036 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47 

 
12,382 

599 

 
411,210 

3 

 
605 

29 

 
5,248 

602 

 
175,180 

558 

 
77,701 

1,838 

 
682,326 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
0 

242 

 
19,336 

9 

 
35 

16 

 
10 

79 

 
3,164 

77 

 
1,313 

427 

 
23,858 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

530 

 
7,695 

241 

 
19,257 

10 

 
39 

66 

 
24,855 

474 

 
45,561 

1,032 

 
82,865 

2,353 

 
180,272 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

867 

 
5,361 

477 

 
12,582 

9 

 
3,064 

43 

 
11,076 

556 

 
81,496 

455 

 
10,803 

2,407 

 
124,382 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

692 

 
2,867 

  

 
  

42 

 
4,889 

27 

 
33 

11,048 

 
89,794 

607 

 
4,875 

12,416 

 
102,458 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

551 

 
34,103 

  

 
  

81 

 
6,749 

25 

 
199 

29,712 

 
433,059 

707 

 
33,401 

31,076 

 
507,511 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,564 

 
102,612 

2,355 

 
819,712 

255 

 
180,489 

382 

 
175,309 

48,618 

 
1,495,427 

6,316 

 
268,159 

61,490 

 
3,041,708 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 68,171 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,200,312 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
73 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

7 

 
670 

9 

 
743 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

26 

 
1,434 

26 

 
1,434 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
25 

  

 
  

5 

 
30 

5 

 
55 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
29 

13 

 
287 

13 

 
316 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
21 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

3 

 
21 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
4 

  

 
  

0 

 
1 

0 

 
5 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
36 

2 

 
36 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
158 

1 

 
158 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
73 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
50 

0 

 
29 

55 

 
2,616 

59 

 
2,768 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
59 

  

 
  

12 

 
14,931 

3 

 
405 

18 

 
15,395 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

 
10,341 

72 

 
25,108 

23 

 
2,532 

1 

 
11 

  

 
  

254 

 
50,259 

370 

 
88,251 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
24 

13 

 
795 

32 

 
22,552 

34 

 
1,653 

29 

 
4,042 

375 

 
18,505 

485 

 
47,571 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
2 

11 

 
1,893 

18 

 
4,826 

8 

 
587 

21 

 
2,549 

100 

 
2,568 

159 

 
12,425 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

111 

 
5,035 

43 

 
5,911 

120 

 
28,370 

8 

 
1,240 

85 

 
2,028 

306 

 
28,006 

673 

 
70,590 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
4,100 

23 

 
2,751 

6 

 
2,745 

12 

 
799 

37 

 
2,489 

74 

 
27,566 

154 

 
40,450 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

8 

 
1,302 

2 

 
1,395 

4 

 
846 

1 

 
210 

8 

 
638 

23 

 
4,391 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

39 

 
6,316 

20 

 
23,116 

12 

 
8,870 

10 

 
2,368 

  

 
  

165 

 
77,951 

246 

 
118,621 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

51 

 
8,589 

71 

 
17,146 

128 

 
28,914 

23 

 
8,449 

47 

 
6,265 

163 

 
26,327 

483 

 
95,690 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

76 

 
63,775 

  

 
  

393 

 
59,651 

52 

 
6,206 

1,483 

 
98,072 

206 

 
70,180 

2,210 

 
297,884 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

 
3,367 

  

 
  

193 

 
87,468 

65 

 
71,587 

8,973 

 
268,150 

1,137 

 
1,058,584 

10,391 

 
1,489,156 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

325 

 
101,549 

261 

 
78,022 

930 

 
247,382 

217 

 
93,746 

10,688 

 
398,736 

2,791 

 
1,360,989 

15,212 

 
2,280,424 

 
*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         
 

http://gacc.nifc.gov/

