National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, October 27, 2010 – 0530 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (53 new fires)
New large fires:	2 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires: **	8
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	0

Nationally, there are 32 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives. ** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 3)	
New fires:	31
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	8

The Crippled Chinook, National Forests in Mississippi. Previously reported incident. Six miles southwest of Augusta, MS. Timber and southern rough. Minimal fire activity. Structures threatened.

Wrangler, Kisatchie NF. Twenty miles southwest of Natchitoches, LA. Southern rough, pine and hardwood. Minimal fire activity.

Bombing Range Nine 21, National Forests in Florida. Eleven miles west of Astor, FL. Timber and brush. Minimal fire activity.

Gore Store Road, Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles southeast of Woodville, TX. Timber. No further information received.

Locky Hollow, George Washington and Jefferson NF. Fourteen miles northeast of Harrisonburg, VA. Timber. No new information.

Fish Trap, Daniel Boone NF. Nine miles northwest of Campton, KY. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

* **Three Mile Branch**, Arkansas Forestry Commission. Eleven miles southwest of Hermitage, AR. Timber. No further information received.

* Toothman, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northeast of Prue, OK. Timber. Moderate fire activity.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
The Crippled Chinook	MS	MNF	5,717	0	90	UNK	16	0	0	2	4	0	248K	FS
Wrangler	LA	KIF	4,363	0	95	10/31	73	-37	2	2	0	0	1.7M	FS
Bombing Range Nine 21	FL	FNF	2,436	300	75	10/29	25	0	0	2	3	0	280K	FS
Gore Store Road	ТΧ	TXS	1,800	1,541	90	10/27	25	7	0	0	1	0	NR	ST
Locky Hollow	VA	VAF	300		30	11/8	48		2	1	1	0	40K	FS
Fish Trap	KY	DBF	320	120	30	10/29	46	-20	2	1	1	0	50K	FS
* Three Mile Branch	AR	ARS	192		98	UNK	6		0	0	0	0	460	ST
* Toothman	OK	OSA	123		90	10/28	25		0	10	0	0	5K	BIA
Harrison Fork	KY	KYS	591	0	100		26	0	2	2	0	0	4.5K	PRI

KYS – Kentucky DOF

Predictive Services Discussion: A large low pressure system will continue to sit over the Great Lakes region with dry and windy conditions across portions of the central and southern Great Plains. Windy conditions will also develop across the Ohio River Valley, however recent precipitation will limit fire potential. Gusty northeast winds will develop over the mountains and below the canyons and passes of southern California.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



SERIOUS INJURY PROCEDURES

Dealing with serious injuries on the fireline can add even more stress to our hectic work environment. In the event a fireline accident occurs, adherence to the following principles is important to insure an adequate and appropriate response is made.

- Before entering the scene, determine whether it is safe to approach. Look for hazards as well as what may have happened. It may be necessary to move the patient or to make the area safe before doing an assessment.
- Provide first aid and assess the extent of the injuries.
- Make contact with your supervisor. Depending on the complexity of the fire, that could be your crew boss, the Division Supervisor, the IC, or even dispatch. If your fire has a medical plan, follow the plan.
- Provide them with accurate, concise information on the following
 - Number of people injured
 - Type of injuries
 - Severity of injuries (light, moderate, severe, life threatening)
 - Mechanism of injury
 - Vital signs (pulse, respirations, level of consciousness, etc)
- Determine the best method of evacuation. Depending on the severity of injury or availability of resources, this decision my already be made for you.
- Keep the radio frequency clear of non-emergency traffic, provide updates of the patients condition and await instructions.
- If evacuation is by helicopter, it may be necessary to construct a helispot. Document treatment provided in case it is necessary to send the information along with the patient in the aircraft.
- If the patient needs to be carried to a road, insure enough people are available to work in relays.
- Once the patient is clear, take a moment to write down witness statements, clean up notes and timelines, and document any other pertinent information.

References:

Fireline Handbook

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250 <u>6 Minutes Home</u>

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
Northwort	FIRES					1		0
Northwest	ACRES	_						0
Northorn Opliformia	FIRES					9		9
Northern California	ACRES					0		0
Southern California	FIRES					2	1	3
	ACRES					1	0	1
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Area	FIRES					8		8
Lastelli Alea	ACRES					12	0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 8 	12
Southern Area	FIRES					28	3	31
	ACRES					292	4	296
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	48	5	53
	ACRES	0	0	0	0	305	4	309

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	76	69	53	473	16	688
, laona	ACRES	103	295,196	145,473	113,280	573,050	10	1,127,112
Northwest	FIRES	180	228	18	29	556	1,174	2,185
	ACRES	1 76 69 53 103 295,196 145,473 113,280 180 228 18 29 34,795 19,861 4,292 4,942 77 126 1 13 58 12,224 0 8 20 290 6 655 186 13,719 42 11,861 595 76 7 16 5,062 16,327 15,301 3,797 5,062 16,327 15,301 3,797 47 599 3 29 12,382 411,210 605 5,248 10 19,336 35 10 530 241 10 666 7,695 19,257 39 24,855 867 477 9 43 5361 12,582 3,064 11,076 692 42 27 2 2,867 4,8	33,521	8,769	106,180			
Northern California	FIRES	77	126	1	13	2,142	532	2,891
	ACRES	58	12,224	0	8	19,441	2,899	34,630
Southern California	FIRES	20	290	6	65	2,567	553	3,501
	ACRES	186	13,719	42	11,861	25,953	32,182	83,943
Northern Rockies	FIRES	595	76	7	16	409	605	1,708
	ACRES	5,062	16,327	15,301	3,797	15,208	13,341	69,036
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	47	599	3	29	602	558	1,838
	ACRES	12,382	411,210	605	5,248	175,180	77,701	682,326
Western Great Basin	FIRES	4	242	9	16	79	77	427
	ACRES	0	19,336	35	10	3,164	1,313	23,858
Southwest	FIRES	530	241	10	66	474	1,032	2,353
	ACRES	7,695	19,257	39	24,855	45,561	82,865	180,272
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	867	477	9	43	556	455	2,407
,	ACRES	5,361	12,582	3,064	11,076	81,496	10,803	124,382
Eastern Area	FIRES	692		42	27	11,048	607	12,416
	ACRES	2,867		4,889	33	89,794	4,875	102,458
Southern Area	FIRES	551		81	25	29,712	707	31,076
	ACRES	34,103		6,749	199	433,059	33,401	507,511
TOTAL	FIRES	3,564	2,355	255	382	48,618	6,316	61,490
	ACRES	102,612	819,712	180,489	175,309	1,495,427	268,159	3,041,708

Ten Year Average Fires	68,171
Ten Year Average Acres	6,200,312

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES		2				7	9
Northwest	ACRES		73				670	743
	FIRES						26	26
Northern California	ACRES						1 434	1,434
	FIRES				0		5	5
Southern California	ACRES				25			55
	FIRES				25	0	13	13
Northern Rockies	ACRES							
						29		316
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	_			2		1	3
	ACRES				21		0	21
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
0	FIRES				0		0	0
Southwest	ACRES				4		1	5
	FIRES						2	2
Rocky Mountain	ACRES						36	36
	FIRES						1	1
Eastern Area	ACRES	-					158	158
	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES	-				2 67 2 2 1,43 1,43 0 1,43 0 1 25 33 0 1 25 33 0 1 29 28 2 2 21 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 1 15 2 0 5		0
	FIRES	0	2	0	2	0	55	59
TOTAL	ACRES	0	73	0	50	29	2,616	2,768

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			3		12	3	18
Alaska	ACRES			59		14,931	405	15,395
Northwest	FIRES	20	72	23	1		254	370
Nonnwest	ACRES	10,341	25,108	2,532	11		50,259	88,251
Northern California	FIRES	2	13	32	34	29	375	485
	ACRES	24	795	22,552	1,653	4,042	18,505	47,571
Southern California	FIRES	1	11	18	8	21	100	159
Southern California	ACRES	2	1,893	4,826	587	2,549	2,568	12,425
Northern Rockies	FIRES	111	43	120	8	85	306	673
Northern Rockies	ACRES	5,035	5,911	28,370	1,240	2,028	28,006	70,590
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	23	6	12	37	74	154
	ACRES	4,100	2,751	2,745	799	2,489	27,566	40,450
Western Great Basin	FIRES		8	2	4	1	8	23
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		1,302	1,395	846	210	638	4,391
Southwest	FIRES	39	20	12	10		165	246
Obditiwest	ACRES	6,316	23,116	8,870	2,368		77,951	118,621
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	51	71	128	23	47	163	483
	ACRES	8,589	17,146	28,914	8,449	6,265	26,327	95,690
Eastern Area	FIRES	76		393	52	1,483	206	2,210
Eastern Alea	ACRES	63,775		59,651	6,206	98,072	70,180	297,884
	FIRES	23		193	65	8,973	1,137	10,391
Southern Area	ACRES	3,367		87,468	71,587	14,931 4 1 22 11 50,2 34 29 53 4,042 8 21 87 2,549 2,028 28,0 12 37 99 2,489 21 1 46 210 68 77,9 23 47 49 6,265 268,150 1,058,5 17 10,688 2,7	1,058,584	1,489,156
TOTAL	FIRES	325	261	930	217	10,688	2,791	15,212
TOTAL	ACRES	101,549	78,022	247,382	93,746	398,736	1,360,989	2,280,424

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.